STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF UPSHUR, CITY OF BUCKHANNON, TO WIT:

A regular meeting of the Stockert Youth & Community Center Board was held on Thursday, July 11,
2024, at 4:30 p.m., in City Hall Council Chambers with the following in attendance (GTM -
GoToMeeting):

Mayor Robbie Skinner Present
City Recorder Randy Sanders Present
Assistant Recorder/Finance Director Amberle Jenkins Present
City Engineer Jay Hollen Present
Board Member Pam Bucklew Present
Board Member Sam Nolte Absent

Board Member Tammy Samples Absent

Board Member Don Nestor Present
Board Member Nancy C. Shobe Present
Board Member Pamela Martin Present
Board Member Jessica Vincent Present
SYCC Executive Director Debora Brockleman Present
MyBuckhannon Monica Zalaznik Present
Record Delta Noah Jeffries Present

Guests: Robyn Simons; Zack Karickhoff, GTM

City of Buckhannon Stockert Youth & Community Center
Board of Directors Meeting - 4:30 pm in City Hall Council Chambers
Meeting Agenda for Thursday, July 11, 2024

A. Call to Order
A.1 Moment of Silence
A.2 Pledge to the Flag of the United States of America

B. Recognized Guests
B.1

C. Financial Report

D. Department Report- Debora Brockleman
D.1 Staff Report: Upcoming Events and Current Programs

E. Correspondence & Information
E.1 Meeting Notice Special Joint Session with City Council 07/11/24 at 5:30PM
E.2 USDA Letter of Intent to Meet Conditions
E.3 USDA Request for Obligation of Funds (Financial Assistance is subject to the Letter of Conditions)
E.4 USDA Letter of Conditions for a Community Facilities Program Loan

F. Consent Agenda
F.1 Approval of Minutes: 04/04/24

G. Strategic Issues for discussion and vote
G.1 Repair Wood Panel Fence on South Florida Street Side- Security Issues
G.2 Employee Pay Increase
G.3 Continued Discussion Multi-Purpose Building/Gym-Building Options/Cost/Envision

H. Board Members Comments and Announcements
I. Adjournment

Posted 07/05/2024
A. Call to Order

A.1 Moment of Silence
A.2 Pledge to the Flag of the United States of America

Mayor Skinner called the meeting to order, followed by a moment of silence and led the attendees
in the pledge to the Flag of the United States of America.

B. Recognized Guests:
B.1 None

C. Financial Report - Mayor Skinner recognized Amby Jenkins who presented the following
report:



Interest (1388)apr-

6/30/2023 mar75.63 S 75.63
6/30/2023 Interest savings 6-30-23 S 430.16
9/15/2023 McCauley, David 977730 $ 100.00 5 -
Put in SYCC Savings 1-
11/6/2023 J Walker 988997 $ 300.00 S 400.00 4-24
capital campaign
Contributions Interest Savings 9/30/23 $ 549.82
Interest Savings
12/31/23 550.87
1/29/2024 McCauley, David 1005925 S 100.00
2/16/2024 McCauley, David 1010072 S 100.00 S 200.00 put in SYCC savomgs 4-17-24
Interest Savings 3/31/24 S 544.41
Interest savings 1388 6-
30-24 S 546.36
interest mm2279
apr,may,june S 332.01
int 7451 June2024 5 55.94
s 448,030.69
D Thomas Pledge not
$12,000.00 received yet
Total receive S 448,030.69
with pledges $ 460,030.69 $12,000.00
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REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)
AS OF: JUNE 30TH, 2024
001-GENERAL FUND
% OF YBAR COMPLETED: 100.00
CURRENT CURRENT YEAR TO DATE TOTAL BUDGET % YTD
REVENUES BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL ENCUMBERED BALANCE BUDGET
CHARGES FOR SERVICES i
001-362-000-00 SYC CONTRIB. UCC AND BOE 45,000 20,000.00 45,000.00 0.00 o.gg 122'28
001-362-000-01 SYC UTILITY REVENUE 2,500 150.00 1,890.00 0.00 610. A0
001-362-000-02 SYC CAMP BUCANNEER FEES 2 B72 5,730.00 53;19%.50 0.00 ¢ 12,323.50) *
001-362-000-03 S§YC DRILL TEAM FEES 0 0.00 1,009.00 0.00 ( 1,009.00) u.og
001-362-000-04 SYC BASKETBALL FEES 18,000 0.00 19,906.00 000 1,90?.00) 1;2,35
001-362-000-05 SYC ROOM RENTAL FEES 6,000 527.00 5,625.00 0.00 375.00 0.00
001-362-000-06 SYC ART/DRAMA FEES 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 . ggg 419.57
001-362-000-07 SYC AFTER SCHOOL FEES 48, 600 11,882.53 203,910.88 0.00 ¢« 305,318, ) OAOO
001-362-000-08 SYC DRINK/SNACK MACHINE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
001-362-000-09 SYC DONATIONS 2,000 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 .
001-362-000-10 SYC KARATE FEES 1,000 320.00 2,990.00 0.00 ( 1,990.00) 299.00
001-362-000-11 RED RIBBON WEEK 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.og g.gg
001-362-000-12 SYC GIRLS GO GOLFING o] 0.00 0.00 0.00 ggo O.OO
001-362-000-13 UCARE/SYC 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 050 By
001-362-000-14 SYC BINGO FUND RAISER 4] 0.00 0.00 0.00 i 0.00
001-362-000-15 SYC CHILDRENS FESTIVAL DO o} 0.00 0.00 0.00 ggg D.OO
001-362-000-16 SYC TEEN DANCES 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 . .
001-362-000-17 ZUMBA REVENUE 2,000 95.00 1,304.00 0.00 696.00 63.00
001-362-000-18 YOGA FITNESS CLAS3 REVENU Lo} 0.00 0.00 0.00 ggg O_OD
001-362-000-19 GUITAR LESSONS REVENUE 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. -0
001-362-000-20 SYC MISC ACTV REVENUE 1TT o] 0.00 968.00 0.00 ( 968.00) 35(2).22
001-362-000-21 DONATIONS-SYCC CAPITAL/EQ 1,000 0.00 3,527%7.23 0.00 ( 2,527 .23) z =
001-362-000-99 SYC BEQUEST 0 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 __0.00
TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 166,972 38,704.53 341,325.61 0.00 ( 174,353.61) 204.42
7-02-2024 08:38 AM CcITY OF BUCKHANNON PAGE: 23
REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)
AS OF: JUNE 30TH, 2024
001-GENERAL FUND
% OF YEAR COMPLETED: 100.00
CURRENT CURRENT YEAR TO DATE TOTAL BUDGET % YTD
DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL ENCUMBERED BALANCE BUDGET
SALARIES & BENEFITS
001-907-101-00 STOCKERT YOUTH CENTER SAL 169,500 14,479.83 209,464.91 0.00 ( 39,964.91) 123.58
001-907-103-00 CAMP BUCANNEER SALARIES 61,250 6,251.28 24,955.19 0.00 36,294.81 40.74
001-907-103-01 SYC BUS DRIVERS 0 0.00 243.75 0.00 ( 243.75) 0.00
001-907-104-00 FICA TAX 17,672 1,585.91 17,951.74 0.00 ( 279.74) 101.58
001-907-105-00 GROUP INSURANCE 38,500 2,540.92 37,198.35 0.00 1,301.65 96.62
001-907-106-00 GROUP RETIREMENT 14,400 988.16 11,340.72 0.00 3,059.28 78.76
001-907-109-00 COMPENSATED ABSENCE 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL SALARIES & BENEFITS 301,322 25,846.10 301,154.66 0.00 167.34 99.94
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
001-907-211-00 TELEPHONES 3,700 392.50 3,700.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
001-907-213-00 UTILITIES 20,500 1,059.46 20,048.66 0.00 451.34 97.80
001-907-214-00 TRAVEL EXPENSE 500 0.00 0. 00 0.00 500.00 0.00
001-907-216-00 MATINTENANCE 12,000 237.07 9,978.23 0.00 Z.021.77 83.15
001-907-218-00 POSTAGE 250 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00
001-907-221-00 TRAINING 275 0.00 0.00 0.00 275.00 0.00
001-907-223-00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ENG [¢] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
001-907-226-00 INSURANCE & BONDS 13,000 342.02 9,932.38 0.00 3,067.62 76.40
001-907-230-00 SYC CONTRACTURAL BUS SER 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
001-907-230-01 WORK STUDY/AMERICORP 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 50,225 2,031.05 43,659.27 0.00 6,565.73 86.93
COMMODITIES
001-907-341-00 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES EXPE 6, 600 253.80 5,985.94 0.00 614.06 90.70
001-907-341-01 OPERATING EXPENSES 2,500 110.87 2,344.95 0.00 155.05 93.80
001-907-343-00 SYC AUTO SUPPLIES 5,050 407.20 4,655.73 0.00 394.27 92.19
001-907-354-00 DRILL TEAM 1,000 0.00 570.07 0.00 429.903 57.01
001-907-355-00 DANCE TEAM 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
001-907-356-00 YOUTH BASKETBALL 18,000 0.00 10,365.29 0.00 7,634.71 57.58
001-907-357-00 TUTORING 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
001-907-358-00 MISC. DANCE/PARTIES 100 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
001-907-359-00 ART/DRAMA PROGRAM 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
001-907-360-00 CAMP BUCANNEER SUPPLIES 4,500 2,448.27 4,711.62 0.00 ( 211.62) 104.70
001-907-361-00 AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 11,800 605.48 12,255.16 0.00 ( 455.16) 103.86
001-907-362-00 DRINK/SNACK MACHINE 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
001-907-363-00 KARATE CLASS INSTRUCTION 2,500 228.00 2,505.50 0.00 ( 5.50) 100.22
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REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)
AS OF: JUNE 30TH, 2024
001-GENERAL FUND
% OF YEAR COMPLETED: 100.00
CURRENT CURRENT YEAR TO DATE TOTAL BUDGET $ YTD
DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL ENCUMBERED BALANCE BUDGET
001-907-364-00 SKATEPARK [¢] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
001-907-365-00 RED RIBBON WEEK EXPENSE 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
001-907-366-00 FUND RAISER 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
001-907-367-00 GIRLS GO GOLFING 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
001-907-368-00 UCARE/SYC 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
001-907-368-01 ZUMBA 1,100 108.00 969.60 0.00 130.40 88.15
001-907-368-02 YOGR FITNESS CLASS 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
001-907-368-03 GUITAR LESSONS 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
001-907-368-04 MISC ACTIVITIES-ONE TIME 2,000 470.00 721,89 0.00 1,278,158 36.09
001-907-368-05 GRANT EXP SYCC 1,000 1,178.05 1,178.05 0.00 ( 178.05) 117.81
TOTAL COMMODITIES 56,150 5,809.67 46,263.76 0.00 9,886.24 82.39
CAPITAL OUTLAY
001-907-458-00 CAPITAL CAMPAIGN (BOE & U 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
001-907-458-01 SYC CHILDRENS FESTIVAL 2,300 0.00 2,211.65 0.00 88.35 9616
001-907-458-02 SYCC BUILDING 216,000 0.00 35,000.00 0.00 181,000.00 16.20
001-907-459-00 CAPITAL OUTLAY 25,000 0.00 21,805.14 0.00 3,194.86 87,22
001-907-459-01 SYCC CAPITOL PROPERTY PUR 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
001-907-477-00 SYC TEEN DANCES 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 243,300 0.00 59,016.79 0.00 184,283.21 24.26
CONTRIBUTIONS
001-907-570-00 DEPRECIATION EXP CURR YR 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL STOCKERT YOUTH CENTER 650,997 33,686.82 450,094.48 0.00 200,902.52 69.14
APRIL-JUNE 2024 SYCC PAYMENT OF BILLS
s
§2,500.00 - RECDESK LLC — YEARLY FEE FOR ONLINE PAYMENT SOFTWARE
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FUND: GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT VENDOR NAME GL_ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
STOCKERT YOUTH CENTER MON POWER 907-213-00 UTILITIES 110 161 100 208 MAIN ST 45.92
907-213-00 UTILITIES 110 084 592 119 SYC 614.36
907-213-00 UTILITIES 110 084 767 208 79 E MAIN 11.48
907-213-00 UTILITIES 110 084 767 208 79 E MAIN 45,38
907-213-00 UTILITIES 110 084 592 119 SYC 625.77
907-213-00 UTILITIES 110 084 767 208 79 E MAIN 12.61
907-213-00 UTILITIES 110 161 100 208 MAIN ST 59.72
907-213-00 UTILITIES 110 084 592 119 SYC 858.21
907-213-00 UTILITIES 110 084 767 208 79 MAIN S 42.02
A F WENDLING INC 907-368-04 MISC ACTIVITIES-ONE PCRD-CONCESSION STAND ITEM 52.50
907-368-04 MISC ACTIVITIES-ONE PCRD- HOTDOG SALE SUPPLIES 22,25
907-368-04 MISC ACTIVITIES-ONE CONCESSIONS FOR FLEA MRKT 152.85
907-368-04 MISC ACTIVITIES-ONE HOT DOG SALE SUPPLY 31.65
907-360-00 CAMP BUCANNEER SUPPL CAMP BUC SUPPLIES 171.00
UNIFIRST CORP. 907-216-00 MAINTENANCE ALL DEPT UNIFORMS APRIL 20 101.80
907-216-00 MAINTENANCE ALL DEPT UNIFORMS MAR 2024 43,19
907-216-00 MAINTENANCE ALLDEPT MAY RUGS & UNIFORM 70.96
907-216-00 MAINTENANCE GF ALL DEPT APR 2024 UNIFO 70.96
LEAF 907-341-01 OPERATING EXPENSES COPIER LSE TOSHIBA 45182 290.71
907-341-01 OPERATING EXPENSES  COPIER LEASE TOSH-4518A 53.24
907-341-01 OPERATING EXPENSES  COPIER LEASE TOSH 45183 110.87
RITE-WAY HEATING & PLUMBING 907-341-00 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES TOILET REPAIR PART 5.29
907-341-00 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES FLANGE BOLTS FOR TOILET 5.29
907-341-00 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES REPAIR KIT FOR WATER 8.59
CARTER: LARRY 907-363-00 KARATE CLASS INSTRUC KARATE INSTRUCTOR 19.20
907-363-00 KARATE CLASS INSTRUC KARATE INSTRUCTOR 8.00
BANDLAND, LLC 907-354-00 DRILL TEAM PCRD-BATONS 35.98
907-354-00 DRILL TEAM PCRD-BATONS 239.10
FEOLA'S 907-360-00 CAMP BUCANNEER SUPPL PCRD-CAMP BUCCANEER GARDEN 15,96
WV PUBLIC EMPLOYEES INSURANC 907-105-00 GROUP INSURANCE GF MAY 2024 HEALTH INS 2,527.92
907-105-00 GROUP INSURANCE GF JUNE 2024 HEALTH INS 2,527.92
MOUNTAINEER GAS COMPANY 907-213-00 UTILITIES 383925-483167 70 E MAIN ST 871,86
907-213-00 UTILITIES GF GAS 5-30-24 460.87
907-213-00 UTILITIES 383925-483167 70 E MAIN ST 85.56
BUCKHANNON UPSHUR HIGH SCHOO 907-356-00 YOUTH BASKETBALL CUSTTODIAL COST FOR BBALL 411.09
NAPA-AMTOWER AUTO SUPPLY 907-343-00 SYC AUTO SUPPLIES STOPLIGHT SWITCH FOR BUS 24.46
MICROSOFT STORE 907-341-00 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES PCRD-MICROSOFT 365 RENEWAL 39.00
CARE XPRESS 907-341-00 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES DOT PYSICAL BUS DRIVER 105.00
LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNTS/SYNC 907-360-00 CAMP BUCANNEER SUPPL CAMP BUC, GREEN HOUSE GAR 83.13
907-360-00 CAMP BUCANNEER SUPPL CAMP BUC, GREEN HOUSE 10.43
907-360-00 CAMP BUCANNEER SUPPL GARDENING PROJECT SOIL 81.56
907-360-00 CAMP BUCANNEER SUPPL GARDENING PROJECT SOIL 17.40
907-341-00 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES WEED SPRAY FOR POISION IV 18.98
907-341-00 MATERTALS & SUPPLIES BUILDING SUPPLIES MAINT 51.55
907-216-00 MAINTENANCE PCRD-TOILET & FLOOR REPLAC 157.14
907-360-00 CAMP BUCANNEER SUPPL SUPPLIES FOR GARDENING 81.56
907-341-00 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES RPLCMNT OF PICNIC TABLES 532.95
907-341-00 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES RPLCMNT OF PICNIC TABLES 18.03
SUNSET GRAPHICS LLC 907-361-00 AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIE PCRD-SYC PLAYGROUND SIGNS 40.00
WV MUNICIPAL LEAGUE 907-226-00 INSURANCE & BONDS GF 2ND QTR 2024 UNEMPLOYME 342.02
WV PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREME 907-106-00 GROUP RETIREMENT WV RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION 219.38



07-02-2024 08:41 AM DISBURSEMENTS 04-04-24 to 06-30-24 PAGE: 23
FUND: GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT VENDOR HNAME GL_ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
907-106-00 GROUP RETIREMENT WV RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION 231.06
907-106-00 GROUP RETIREMENT WYV RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION 235,38
907-106-00 GROUP RETIREMENT WV RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION 227.88
907-106-00 GROUP RETIREMENT WV RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION 216.54
907-106-00 GROUP RETIREMENT WV RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTION 231:22
907-106-00 GROUP RETIREMENT WV RETIRE TIERZ CONTRIBUTI 290.17
907-106-00 GROUP RETIREMENT WV RETIRE TIER2 CONTRIBUTI 338,91
907-106-00 GROUP RETIREMENT WV RETIRE TIERZ CONTRIBUTI 263..19
907-106-00 GROUP RETIREMENT WV RETIRE TIER2 CONTRIBUTI 271.46
907-106-00 GROUP RETIREMENT WV RETIRE TIERZ CONTRIBUTI 247.03
907-106-00 GROUP RETIREMENT WV RETIRE TIER2 CONTRIBUTI 289339
ST JOSEPH HOSPITAL OF BUCKHA 907-341-00 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES ST LAB TEST BRITANY N REYN 67.00
907-341-00 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES LAB TEST KAILEY GIBSON 67.00
WALMART STORES INC -BUCKHANN 907-360-00 CAMP BUCANNEER SUPPL CAMP BUC SUPPLIES 210.16
907-361-00 AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIE AFTER SCHOOL SNACKS 100.31
907-361-00 AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIE AFTER SCHOOL SNACKS 23,55
907-361-00 AFTER 3CHOOL SUPPLIE AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 43.06
907-361-00 AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIE AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 56, 1.2
907-361-00 AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIE AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 94.36
507-341-00 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES BUILDING SUPPLIES 24.82
907-360-00 CAMP BUCANNEER SUPPL CUPS 5.16
907-368-04 MISC ACTIVITIES-ONE HOTDOG SALE SUPPLIES 45.10
907-341-00 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES TAPE AND SUPPLIES 2750
907-361-00 AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIE AFTER SCHOOL SNACKS & SUP 11.45
907-361-00 AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIE AFTER SCHOOL SNACKS & SUP 5,,:98
907-341-00 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES PAINT BRUSHES 6. 37
907-361-00 AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIE AFTER SCHOOL SNACKS SUPPL 62.54
907-361-00 AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIE AFTER SCHOOL SNACKS SUPPL 34.10
907-341-00 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES PCRD-INK AND PAINT SUPPLIE B81.61
907-360-00 CAMP BUCANNEER SUPPL CAMP BUC SUPPLIES 15.80
907-361-00 AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIE AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 103,01
907-361-00 AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIE AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 3.94
907-361-00 AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIE AFTER SCHOOL SNACKS 31.00
907-360-00 CAMP BUCANNEER SUPPL CAMP BUC SUPPLIES 33..18
907-361-00 AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIE AFTER SCHOOL SHNACKS 12135
907-361-00 AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIE AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 5021
907-341-01 OPERATING EXPENSES PCRD-PRINTER INK 0.48
SAM'S PIZZA 907-356-00 YOUTH BASKETBALL END OF SEASON PIZZA PARTY 21.00
MOUNTAIN STATE PEST GUARD 907-216-00 MAINTENANCE 5YC PEST CONTROL APRIL 202 38.50
907-216-00 MAINTENANCE MAY 2024 SYC PEST CONTROL 38.5
907-216-00 MAINTENANCE JUNE 2024 SYC PEST CONTROL 38.50
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 907-104-00 FICA TAX FICA WITHHELD AND MATCHED 16.82
907-104-00 FICA TAX FICA WITHHELD AND MATCHED 517.99
907-104-00 FICA TAX FICA WITHHELD AND MATCHED 563.38
907-104-00 FICA TAX FICA WITHHELD AND MATCHED 5410:. 53
907-104-00 FICA TAX FICA WITHHELD AND MATCHED 540.56
907-104-00 FICA TAX FICA WITHHELD AND MATCHED 485.46
907-104-00 FICA TAX FICA WITHHELD AND MATCHED 799.88
907-104-00 FICA TAX MEDICARE WITHHELD & MATCHE
907-104-00 FICA TRX MEDICARE WITHHELD & MATCHE
907-104-00 FICA TAX MEDICARE WITHHELD & MATCHE
907-104-00 FICA TAX MEDICARE WITHHELD & MATCHE
907-104-00 FICA TAX MEDICARE WITHHELD & MATCHE
907-104-00 FICA TAX MEDICARE WITHHELD & MATCHE
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FUND: GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT VENDOR NAME GL ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
907-104-00 FICA TAX MEDICARE WITHHELD & MATCHE 187.05
APRIL E SMALL 907-363-00 KARATE CLASS INSTRUC INSTRUCTOR FEES 152.00
907-368-01 ZUMBA KICKBOXING 96.00
907-368-01 ZUMBA KICK BOXING INSTRUCTOR 108.00
AMAZCON.COM 907-360-00 CAMP BUCANNEER SUPPL PCRD-FOAM SOFTBALLS 20.14
907-360-00 CAMP BUCANNEER SUPPL PCRD-BEE TRAPS FOR PLAYGRO
907-368-05 GRANT EXP SYCC PCRD-21 GALLON AUTOMATIC T
907-360-00 CAMP BUCANNEER SUPPL PCRD-CAMP BUCCANEER SUPPLI
907-368-05 GRANT EXP SYCC PCRD-TOUCHLESS VACUUM AUTO
907-360-00 CAMP BUCANNEER SUPPL PCRD-CAMP BUCCANEER SUPPLI
907-368-04 MISC ACTIVITIES-ONE PCRD-CONCESSIONS FOR STRAW
907-368-05 GRANT EXP SYCC PCRD-MOP BUCKET TRASH CAN
907-368-04 MISC ACTIVITIES-ONE PCRD-CONCESSIONS FOR STRAW
907-368-04 MISC ACTIVITIES-ONE PCRD-CONCESSIONS FOR STRAW
907-360-00 CaMP BUCANNEER SUPPL PCRD-CAMP BUCCANEER SUPPLI
907-368-05 GRANT EXP SYCC PCRD-CANOPY FOR OUTDOOR CL
907-341-00 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES PCRD-PAPER TOWELS
RECDESK LLC 907-459-00 CAPITAL OUTLAY SOFTWARE FOR CAC SYCC PARK 2y
PAYFLEX - INSPIRA 907-105-00 GROUP INSURANCE GF APR 2024 HSA FEES
907-105-00 GROUP INSURANCE GF MAY 2024 HSA FEES
907-105-00 GROUP INSURANCE GF JUNE HSA FEES
LYNX WV INC 907-213-00 UTILITIES SYCC APR 2024 CONTRACT SER
AT&T MOBILITY 907-211-00 TELEPHONES PCRD-MARCH CELL PHN & GEOT
907-211-00 TELEPHONES PCRD-APR GEOTAB BILL
907-211-00 TELEPHONES PCRD-MAY GEOTAB BILL 38.
907-211-00 TELEPHONES PCRD-JUN CELL PHN & GEOTAB 24.90
907-213-00 UTILITIES PCRD-JUN GEOTAB BIL 13.95
907-211-00 TELEPHONES PCRD-FEB GEOTAB BILL 38.85
DAWN WEBB 907-363-00 KARATE CLASS INSTRUC KARATE INSTRUCTOR 172.80
907-363-00 KARATE CLASS INSTRUC KARATE INSTRUCTOR .00
907-363-00 KARATE CLASS INSTRUC KARATE INSTRUCTOR .00
SAMS CLUB 907-341-00 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES PCRD-LIDS FOR CONCESSIONS .98
907-361-00 AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIE PCRD-AFTER SCHOOL SNACKS « 11
907-361-00 AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIE PCRD-AFTER SCHOOL SNACKS <58
907-361-00 AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIE PCRD-AFTER SCHOOL SNACKS S5
907-361-00 AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIE PCRD-AFTER SCHL SUPPLIES 10
907-361-00 AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIE PCRD-AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIES 35.94
907-361-00 AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIE PCRD-AFTER SCHOOL SNACKS 491.10
907-361-00 AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIE PCRD-AFTER SCHOOL SNACKS 114.38
907-360-00 CAMP BUCANNEER SUPPL PCRD-CAMP BUCCANEER SUPPLI 677.68
APPALACHIAN SIGNALS & PRODUC 907-341-00 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 2024-21957 468.00
FRONTIER 907-211-00 TELEPHONES 473-0145-042701-4 SYC 331.43
TELEPHONES 473-0145-042701-4 SYC 328.90
= TELEPHONES 473-0145-042701-4 sycC 328.7%
HOVATTERS WILDLIFE Z0O 907-360-00 CAMP BUCANNEER SUPPL PCRD-CAMP BUCCANEER FIELD 680.15
907-360-00 CAMP BUCANNEER SUPPL PCRD-CAMP BUCCANEER FIELD
FLYERS ENERGY LLC 907-343-00 SYC AUTO SUPPLIES SYC MAR 2024 FUEL BILL
907-343-00 SYC AUTO SUPPLIES SYC APRIL 2024 FUEL BILL
907-343-00 SYC AUTO SUPPLIES SYC APRIL 2024 FUEL BILL
907-343-00 SYC AUTQ SUPPLIES SYC MAY 2024 FUEL BILL
CINTAS 907-216-00 MAINTENANCE SYCC RUGS & CLEANING SUPPL
STRONG ESCAPE LLC 907-360-00 CAMP BUCANNEER SUPPL PCRD-MOBILE ESCAPE ROOM CA
TRAVELERS INSURANCE 907-226-00 INSURANCE & BONDS TRAVELERS INSURANCE 2
COMFORTECH LLC 907-216-00 MAINTENANCE 5YC ADJUSTED BLOWER & FILT




D. Department Report:
D.1 Staff Report-Upcoming Events and Current Programs - Mayor Skinner recognized SYCC
Director Deborah Brockleman who presented and explained the following report (We and Our

refers to SYCC):
Jun-24
Start Date Start End Event Location # Attended
6/01/2024 8:00 AM 6:00 PM | Building Rental-Bucanicon Gym and Outside 157
6/03/2024 7:00 AM 5:30 PM | SYCC Camp Buccaneer Whole building 47
6/03/2024 5:30 PM 7:30 PM | Drill Team Pictures and Party Cafeteria and Upstairs 27
6/03/2024 5:30 PM 8:30 PM | Karate Gym 21